March 4, 2025

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

Hearing Room A

03:00 PM
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Nancy Nathanson, Chair
Rep. E. Werner Reschke, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jules Walters, Vice-Chair
Rep. Zach Hudson
Rep. Bobby Levy
Rep. Pam Marsh
Rep. Greg Smith
STAFF PRESENT: Chris Allanach, Legislative Revenue Officer
Kyle Easton, Senior Economist
Jonathan Hart, Economist
Michael Doughty, Economist
Lisa Van, Committee Assistant
EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available here
MEASURES/ISSUES: Work Session
HB 2809
Public Hearings
HB 2271
HB 2871
HB 2197
00:00:02 Meeting Called to Order
00:00:03 Chair Nathanson
00:00:51 HB 2271 Public Hearing
00:00:52 Chair Nathanson
00:00:59 Michael Doughty, Economist
00:02:10 Vice-Chair Reschke
00:02:28 Rep. Wright
00:06:06 John Chaplin, President, Metric Motorworks
00:11:38 Vice-Chair Reschke
00:12:03 Anthony Smith, NFIB
00:18:50 Rep. Smith
00:19:02 Vice-Chair Reschke
00:19:18 Marcia Kelley, Public Policy Advocate, Oregon Womens Rights Coalition
00:22:58 HB 2871 Public Hearing
00:22:59 Vice-Chair Reschke
00:23:18 Kyle Easton, Senior Economist
00:24:06 Rep. Evans

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



00:31:37
00:31:52
00:32:40
00:33:34
00:33:51
00:35:36

00:36:57

00:39:15
00:40:10
00:40:18
00:40:19
00:43:11
00:44:30
00:44:52

00:45:36
00:45:37
00:45:46
00:46:06
00:46:15

00:46:30
00:46:42
00:47:11

00:47:13

00:47:52
00:47:53
00:47:57
00:48:44
00:49:12

00:52:06
00:57:42
01:01:22
01:01:32
01:02:05
01:02:49
01:05:01
01:05:50

HREV
03/04/2025
Page 2 of 3
Rep. Smith
Rep. Evans
Marcia Kelley, Public Policy Advocate, Oregon Womens Rights Coalition
Rep. Levy
Derek Sangston, Oregon Business and Industry
Kirsten Adams, Director and Counsel - Policy and Public Affairs,
Association General Contractors
Marshall Coba, Lobbyist, American Council of Engineering Companies -
Oregon
Rep. Smith
Rep. Smith
Chair Nathanson
Chair Nathanson
Chair Nathanson
Vice-Chair Reschke
Vice-Chair Reschke

HB 2809 Work Session

Chair Nathanson

Chris Allanach, Legislative Revenue Officer

Chair Nathanson

MOTION: Vice-Chair Walters moves HB 2809 to the floor without
recommendation as to passage and prior subsequent referral to the
Joint Committee on Ways and Means

Chair Nathanson

Vice-Chair Reschke

VOTE: 7/0/0

AYE: 7

NAY: 0

EXCUSED: 0

Motion Passed

HB 2197 Public Hearing

Chair Nathanson

Jonathan Hart, Economist

Chair Nathanson

Kevin Christiansen, Government Affairs Director, Oregon Bankers
Association

Jeff Bailey, President and CEO, Bank of Eastern Oregon
Lance Nunn, President and CEO, Oregon Coast Bank
Chair Nathanson

Rep. Hudson

Rep. Smith

Chair Nathanson

Chair Nathanson

Chair Nathanson

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



HREV
03/04/2025
Page 3 of 3
01:06:25 Rep. Smith
01:07:03 Chair Nathanson
01:07:23 Richard Swift, Member, Tax Fairness Oregon
01:08:42 Marcia Kelley, Public Policy Advocate, Oregon Womens Rights Coalition
01:11:00 Chair Nathanson
01:11:30 Meeting Adjourned

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



