HOUSE COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

March 4, 2025 Hearing Room A 03:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Nancy Nathanson, Chair

Rep. E. Werner Reschke, Vice-Chair Rep. Jules Walters, Vice-Chair

Rep. Zach Hudson Rep. Bobby Levy Rep. Pam Marsh Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Chris Allanach, Legislative Revenue Officer

Kyle Easton, Senior Economist Jonathan Hart, Economist Michael Doughty, Economist Lisa Van, Committee Assistant

EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available <u>here</u>

MEASURES/ISSUES: Work Session

HB 2809

Public Hearings HB 2271 HB 2871 HB 2197

00:00:02Meeting Called to Order00:00:03Chair Nathanson

O0:00:51 HB 2271 Public Hearing O0:00:52 Chair Nathanson

00:00:59 Michael Doughty, Economist

00:02:10 Vice-Chair Reschke

00:02:28 Rep. Wright

00:06:06 John Chaplin, President, Metric Motorworks

00:11:38 Vice-Chair Reschke00:12:03 Anthony Smith, NFIB

00:18:50 Rep. Smith

00:19:02 Vice-Chair Reschke

00:19:18 Marcia Kelley, Public Policy Advocate, Oregon Womens Rights Coalition

00:22:58 HB 2871 Public Hearing

00:22:59 Vice-Chair Reschke

00:23:18 Kyle Easton, Senior Economist

00:24:06 Rep. Evans

00:31:37	Rep. Smith
00:31:52	Rep. Evans
00:32:40	Marcia Kelley, Public Policy Advocate, Oregon Womens Rights Coalition
00:33:34	Rep. Levy
00:33:51	Derek Sangston, Oregon Business and Industry
00:35:36	Kirsten Adams, Director and Counsel - Policy and Public Affairs,
	Association General Contractors
00:36:57	Marshall Coba, Lobbyist, American Council of Engineering Companies -
	Oregon
00:39:15	Rep. Smith
00:40:10	Rep. Smith
00:40:18	Chair Nathanson
00:40:19	Chair Nathanson
00:43:11	Chair Nathanson
00:44:30	Vice-Chair Reschke
00:44:52	Vice-Chair Reschke
00:45:36	HB 2809 Work Session
00:45:37	Chair Nathanson
00:45:46	Chris Allanach, Legislative Revenue Officer
00:46:06	Chair Nathanson
00:46:15	MOTION: Vice-Chair Walters moves HB 2809 to the floor without
	recommendation as to passage and prior subsequent referral to the
	Joint Committee on Ways and Means
00:46:30	Chair Nathanson
00:46:42	Vice-Chair Reschke
00:47:11	VOTE: 7/0/0
	AYE: 7
	NAY: 0
	EXCUSED: 0
00:47:13	Motion Passed
00:47:52	HB 2197 Public Hearing
00:47:53	Chair Nathanson
00:47:57	Jonathan Hart, Economist
00:48:44	Chair Nathanson
00:49:12	Kevin Christiansen, Government Affairs Director, Oregon Bankers
	Association
00:52:06	Jeff Bailey, President and CEO, Bank of Eastern Oregon
00:57:42	Lance Nunn, President and CEO, Oregon Coast Bank
01:01:22	Chair Nathanson
01:01:32	Rep. Hudson
01:02:05	Rep. Smith
01:02:49	Chair Nathanson
01:05:01	Chair Nathanson
01:05:50	Chair Nathanson

01:06:25	Rep. Smith
01:07:03	Chair Nathanson
01:07:23	Richard Swift, Member, Tax Fairness Oregon
01:08:42	Marcia Kelley, Public Policy Advocate, Oregon Womens Rights Coalition
01:11:00	Chair Nathanson
01:11:30	Meeting Adjourned